GRAY Archibald

Born: 3 Mar 1860 Goring, Oxfordshire, England
Died: 2 Nov 1920 (60) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: David Gray 1827 - 1911

Mother: Elizabeth Ann Munday 1829 - 1898

Married: 7 Jun 1893

CANNER Mary Jane

Born: 20 Aug 1872

Died: 15 Feb 1955 (83) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: William Canner 1842 - 1915
Mother: Ann Jane ? 1850 - 1916
Children:

Gray Evelyn Florence

Born: 10 Mar 1893 Christchurch, NZ
Died: 4 Nov 1978 (85) Wanganui, NZ
Buried: Wanganui, NZ, cemetery, cremated

Married: 24 Apr 1916

Blunden Neil

Born: c 1884

Died: 27 Jun 1968 (84) Wanganui, NZ

Buried: Wanganui, NZ, cemetery, cremated

Gray Harold Alfred William

Born: 4 Apr 1895 Wainui, Hawkes Bay, NZ
Died: 15 Jun 1956 (61) Wanganui, NZ

Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

WW1, enlisted 17 Aug 1914, Pvt, Wellington Infantry Battallion,
Wounded at Gallopoli
WW2, enlisted 29 Aug 1939

Married: (1) 29 Jun 1940
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Pryde
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Dinah

Married: (2"%) 1948

MacMillan
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Gray
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Morrison
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Elsie Evelyn
8 Jul 1900
27 Oct 1982 (82) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
Mabel Lillian
21 Jan 1899 Wainui, Hawkes Bay, NZ
23 Oct 1968 (69) Wanganui, NZ
Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ, cremated
14 Jan 1937
James Paterson
10 May 1887 Wanganui, NZ
3 Feb 1972 (85) Wanganui, NZ

Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ
WW1 reserves

Married: (1% 16 Feb 1910

McLennan

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Gray
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Jordan
Born:

Died:
Buried:
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Margaret Annie
1 May 1883 Manuherikia, NZ
11 Feb 1967 (84)
Halcombe, NZ, cemetery

Ethel Mary
29 Apr 1908 Levin, NZ
24 Feb 1984 (76) Taupo, NZ
Taupo public cemetery, Taupo, NZ
14 Jul 1932

Raymond Basil
8 May 1903 Wanganui, NZ
28 Aug 1998 (95) Taupo, NZ

Taupo public cemetery, Taupo, NZ



Property:

Archibald:

Town Block 2, Section 15
Town Block 4, Section 1
Town Block 1, Section 2
Town Block 12, Section 10
Town Block 12, Section 12
Town Block 13, Section 8
Town Block 13, Section 14
Town Block 14, Section 10
Suburban Block 38, Lot 5
Suburban Block 38, Lot 6

Mary Jane:

Town Block 12, Section 8

NOTES:

1909 - 1916
1901 - 1916
1903 - 1909
1903
1903
1901 - 1902
1903
1901
1907 - 1918
1908 - 1918
1922 - 1925

Original Purchaser
Original Purchaser

Original purchaser
Original purchaser

Archibald on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition
(shown as constable, with 5 people in total & 5 buildings)

Electoral Rolls:

1890
1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1921

1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
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Archibald
Dunedin
Herbertville
Herbertville
Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Longburn
Halcombe
Wanganui
Wanganui

Neil
Makino
Levin

Levin

Tiro Tiro Rd
Kakariki

Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Dairy Farmer

Mary

Herbertville Married
Herbertville Married

Levin Married

Levin Married

Levin Married

Levin Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Eveline

Levin Married

Kakariki Married



1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978

1919
1928
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978

1911
1914
1919
1928

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
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Kakariki
Kakariki
Kakariki
Kakariki

Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer

Kakariki
Kakariki
Kakariki
Wanganui
Wanganui
Paraparaumu
Harold
Rotorua
Wellington

McDonald Rd Levin

Wellington

Palmerston Nth
Ohakea

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

James

Tikorangi
Tikorangi
Tikorangi
Tikorangi

Tikorangi

Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui

Raymond
Palmerston Nth
Longburn
Longburn
Sanson
Hastings

Retired
Retired
Retired

Soldier

Farmer

Watersider

Clerk

General Hand

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Farmer
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder

Jobbing Contractor

Retired

Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer

Farmer

Kakariki
Kakariki
Kakariki
Kakariki
Kakariki
Kakariki
Kakariki

Elsie

Palmerston
Auckland
PN

P N

P N

P N

Margaret
Tikorangi
Tikorangi
Tikorangi
Tikorangi

Mabel
Marton
Tikorangi
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui

Ethel

Longburn
Longburn
Sanson
Hastings

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow

Nth Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married



1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981
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Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Taupo

Taupo

Engineer

Engineer

Engineer
Company Manager
Company Director
Retired

Retired

Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Taupo

Taupo

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



