#### **GRAY** Archibald

Born: 3 Mar 1860 Goring, Oxfordshire, England

Died: 2 Nov 1920 (60) Levin, NZ Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: David Gray 1827 – 1911 Mother: Elizabeth Ann Munday 1829 - 1898

Married: 7 Jun 1893

### **CANNER** Mary Jane

Born: 20 Aug 1872

Died: 15 Feb 1955 (83) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: William Canner 1842 - 1915 Mother: Ann Jane ? 1850 - 1916

#### Children:

**Gray Evelyn Florence** 

Born: 10 Mar 1893 Christchurch, NZ Died: 4 Nov 1978 (85) Wanganui, NZ Buried: Wanganui, NZ, cemetery, cremated

Married: 24 Apr 1916

Born: c 1884

Died: 27 Jun 1968 (84) Wanganui, NZ

Buried: Wanganui, NZ, cemetery, cremated

**Gray** Harold Alfred William

Born: 4 Apr 1895 Wainui, Hawkes Bay, NZ

Died: 15 Jun 1956 (61) Wanganui, NZ Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

WW1, enlisted 17 Aug 1914, Pvt, Wellington Infantry Battallion,

Wounded at Gallopoli

WW2, enlisted 29 Aug 1939

Married: (1<sup>st</sup>) 29 Jun 1940

G26

Pryde Dinah

Born: Died: Buried:

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 1948

MacMillan Elsie Evelyn

Born: 8 Jul 1900

Died: 27 Oct 1982 (82) Palmerston Nth, NZ Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

**Gray** Mabel Lillian

Born: 21 Jan 1899 Wainui, Hawkes Bay, NZ

Died: 23 Oct 1968 (69) Wanganui, NZ

Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ, cremated

Married: 14 Jan 1937

**Morrison** James Paterson

Born: 10 May 1887 Wanganui, NZ Died: 3 Feb 1972 (85) Wanganui, NZ Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

WW1 reserves

Married: (1<sup>st</sup>) 16 Feb 1910

McLennan Margaret Annie

Born: 1 May 1883 Manuherikia, NZ

Died: 11 Feb 1967 (84)

Buried: Halcombe, NZ, cemetery

**Gray** Ethel Mary

Born: 29 Apr 1908 Levin, NZ Died: 24 Feb 1984 (76) Taupo, NZ Buried: Taupo public cemetery, Taupo, NZ

Married: 14 Jul 1932

Jordan Raymond Basil

Born: 8 May 1903 Wanganui, NZ Died: 28 Aug 1998 (95) Taupo, NZ Buried: Taupo public cemetery, Taupo, NZ

# **Property:**

# **Archibald:**

Town Block 2, Section 15	1909 - 1916	
Town Block 4, Section 1	1901 - 1916	
Town Block 1, Section 2	1903 - 1909	
Town Block 12, Section 10	1903	Original Purchaser
Town Block 12, Section 12	1903	Original Purchaser
Town Block 13, Section 8	1901 - 1902	
Town Block 13, Section 14	1903	Original purchaser
Town Block 14, Section 10	1901	Original purchaser
Suburban Block 38, Lot 5	1907 - 1918	
Suburban Block 38, Lot 6	1908 - 1918	

# **Mary Jane:**

Town Block 12, Section 8 1922 - 1925

## **NOTES:**

Archibald on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as constable, with 5 people in total & 5 buildings)

### **Electoral Rolls:**

	Archibald		Mary	
1890	Dunedin	Constable	_	
1896	Herbertville	Constable	Herbertville	Married
1900	Herbertville	Constable	Herbertville	e Married
1905/06	Levin	Constable	Levin	Married
1911	Levin	Farmer	Levin	Married
1914	Levin	Farmer	Levin	Married
1919	Levin	Farmer	Levin	Married
1928	Palmerston Nth			Widow
1935	Palmerston Nth			Widow
1938	Longburn			Widow
1946	Halcombe			Widow
1949	Wanganui			Widow
1921	Wanganui			Widow
_	Neil		Eveline	
1905/06	Makino	Farmer		
1911	Levin	Farmer		
1914	Levin	Farmer		
1919	Tiro Tiro Rd	Farmer	Levin	Married
1928	Kakariki	Dairy Farmer	Kakariki	Married

1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Kakariki Kakariki Kakariki Kakariki Kakariki Kakariki Kakariki Wanganui Wanganui Paraparaumu Harold	Dairy Farmer Dairy Farmer Dairy Farmer Dairy Farmer Retired Retired Retired Retired	Kakariki Kakariki Kakariki Kakariki Kakariki Kakariki	Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow
1919 1928 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Rotorua Wellington McDonald Rd Lev Wellington  Palmerston Nth Ohakea Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Soldier Farmer in Farmer Watersider Clerk General Hand	Auckland P N P N P N P N	Nth Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow
1911 1914 1919 1928	James Tikorangi Tikorangi Tikorangi Tikorangi	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Margaret Tikorangi Tikorangi Tikorangi Tikorangi	Married Married Married Married
1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Tikorangi Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Farmer Builder Builder Builder Builder Jobbing Contractor Retired	Mabel Marton Tikorangi Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949	Raymond Palmerston Nth Longburn Longburn Sanson Hastings	Engineer Engineer Engineer Engineer Engineer	Ethel  Longburn Longburn Sanson Hastings	Married Married Married Married

1954	Hastings	Engineer	Hastings	Married
1957	Hastings	Engineer	Hastings	Married
1963	Hastings	Engineer	Hastings	Married
1969	Hastings	Company Manager	Hastings	Married
1972	Hastings	Company Director	Hastings	Married
1978	Taupo	Retired	Taupo	Married
1981	Taupo	Retired	Taupo	Married